3-59 be passed? It was moved by Mr. Rhoades, seconded by Mr. Neal
and carried that Ord, 3-59 be passed. A roll cali resudbted as follows;
Mr. Rhoades, aye; Mr, Neubauer, aye; Mr, Cramer, aye; Me. Neal, aye,
Thereupom, Mr, Rhoades introduced Ord. 4-59, being "An
Ordinance to fix the salary of1the Village Marshal and to confirm
the appointment of James R. Smith as Village Marshal of the Village
of Centerville, Ohio.," ﬂr. Neal made the following motion, "I move
the statutoéy rule for reading Resolutions and Ordinances on three
separate and distinct days be despensed with so Ord., 4-59 may.be
given its second and third readings," seconded by Mr. Neubauer and
éarried. A roll call was ordéred which resulted in 4 ayes in favor
of the motiOn.. The-Ord., 4-59 was given its second-and third reading.
The questien being, shall Ord, 4-59 be passed? It was mowed by Mr.
Cramer, seconded by Mr. Rhoades and carried that Ord. 4-59 be passed.
A roll call resulted as follows; Mr. Rhoades, aye; Mr, Neal, aye;
Mr, Neubaueé, ayeg Mr; Cramer, aye.
Ordinance 18~58 was given its second reading.,

The meeting adjourned,

Approved:

Ll

}I.J

Attest:

) vagectl £ fi
erk=Treas,

Regular Meeting

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of
Montgomery and the State of Ohio met in regular Session with Mayor
Jackson presiding, Feb. 2,1959. DPresent: Rernard Cramer, Gidbert
Neubauer, Rol Cultice, Frank Arnold, Richard Neal, Walter Rhoades of
the Council, Engineer Leo Wall, Solicitor, James Lynn,

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved,
It was moved by Nr., Neubauer 6 seconded by Mr. Neal and carried that
the minutes be approved. A roll call resulted in 6 ayes in favor

of the motion,



The Mayor's report of Local Fines and Forfeitures and Costs
amornting to $95,00, Building permits amounting to $78,00, Certificate
of occupancy amounting to $30.00, e dewic owamesr showing that the
same had been pnid in tle Village Treasury was submitted. It was
moved by Mr. Cramer, seconded by Mr. Rhoades and carried that the
report be zccepted and placed on file., A roll call was ordered which
resulted in 6 ayes in favor of the motion. '
It was moved by Mr. Neubauer, secondec by Mr. Cultice that
tte following bills be approved for payment.

General Fund

V. 12 Dayton Power & Lights Co.--Jan. St. lights $136,67
V. 14 James R, Smith--Feb, =alary + $1.50 bills less $3.00
for Public Employees ret, fee 323825
V. 15 Darrell E. Conley~--55 3/4 hrs, labor @ $150 per hr.
less 6% retirément 78.61
V. 16 Public Employees Ret, Fund--for James R, Smith, D,E. '
Conley--Service charge for James R. Smith 32,77
Vo 1¢ C. J. Stueve, Inc.--invoice ¥ E2391-E2380-El744-
E1739-1734 42,34
V. 18 Standard 0il Co.--invoice # 55268 61,00
V. 19 Katharine B. Prown-~12 hrs. labor @ $1.50 per hr, 18,00
V. 20 Leo Wall--invoice from Jan.1-59 to Jan, 31-59 135.00
Ve 31 C. 1. Stueve, Inc,--invoice # E26323 38,57
V. 32 Carol Cultice--63 hrs. labor @ $2.00 per hr. 13,00
V., 33 James R. Smith--for 1 rifle + $7.00 ammunition 67.00
Ve 34 Montg., Co., Law Library-- 44,08

]

St. Maint. .
13 :

]

Vs The Day ton Power & Lights Co.-~Jan. Traffic Light 6,00
V. 21 The Grove & !Jeber Co.--invoice # 4101 3.60
V. 22 The Republic Asphalt Paving Co,--invoice # 11248 11.00
V. 23 The American Aggregates Corp.--invoice # 2609 4,92
Ve 24 Guild & Landis Ins. Agency--invoice # J26544 49,00
V. 26 The Independent Awning & Canvas Products Co.--
Tarpaulin - 19,63
V. 27 Washington Twp. Trustees--100 bags of salt + $10.00
labor for unloading 110,00

V. 28 Robert T. Rillett--60 Hrs, labor @ $2.00 per hr. less
‘o Public Employees Ret, Fund-less $3,00 service charge

for Public Employees Ret., Fund 109,80
V. 29 Walter Shilt, Jr.--50% hrs. labor @ $2,00 per hr. less
% Public Llmpioyees Ret. Fund-less $3.00 service charge

for Public Employees Ret. Fund 91.94
V. 30 Public Employees Ret. Fund--~For Robert T. Dillett and
Walter Shilt Jr, + service charge for both 19,26
V. 35 Dode Finn Co,--invoice # DP1603 10.78
Total

The Street Committee presented their report of which question
was asked the Council (1) "Shall all the Streets be salted when ever :
the street men salt or just continue the way they Rave in the past?" .i
No action was taken by the Council of this matter. (2) Also what

shall be done in Centervilla Section 1-2-4- with the =treets and

burms? It was decided just to patch these places until further action
can be taken., (3) Poff Wood Meadows- the streets are not finished
in this subdivision. Until now the streets in this plat have not

been accepted by Centerville, also, the County still holds the bonds



on these streets which should be transfered to Centerville, in 2 weeks
at which time, the street committee shall do all they can by asking
the contractor to fix up the streets to make them passable, The
proposed purchase of a weed sprayer was tabled at this time.

The Police Committee reported of the expected delivery of
the new police cruiser on Feb., 3,1959., The Marshall salary was then
discussed,

Thereupon, Mr. Arnold introduced Ord. 5-59, being "An
Ordinance to increase the Marshall salary from $4950.00 to $5100,00
per year plus $400,00 clothing allowance.' Mr., Cultice made the follow=
ing motion, "I move the statutory rule for reading Resolutions and
Ordinance on three separate and distinct days be dispensed with so
Ord. 5-59 may be given its seconded and third readings," seconded
by Mr. Neal and carried. A roll call was a dered which resulted in
6 ayes in favor of the motion. Then Ord. 5-59 was given its seconded
and third readings. The question being, Shall Ord. 5-59 be passed?

It was moved by Mr, Rhoades |, seconded by Mr, Cramer and carried

that Ord. 5-59 be passed. A roll call resulted as follows: Mr, Neal,
aye; Mr. Cramer, aye; Mr. Cultice, aye; Mr, Neubauer, aye; Mr. Arnold,
aye; Mr. Rhoades, aye. Passep As A¥ EMERCENCY MEqs v pl ~

Thereupon Ord. 6-59 "An Ordinance to £%xx amend the salary
structure and rate of compensation and to eliminate a fixed uniform
allowance for the Village Marshal of Centerville, effective Jan. 1,1959.,"
It was given its first reading,

The Council asked the Solicitor to write a letter to the
Representative Committee of a proposed bill to the house and eccourage
the passage of this hill which will enable municipalities to a 50%
return of the cities income taxes,

Mr. Claypool and Mr. Punkhouser of Sheldon Dr., presented
there complaint of excessive water and suggested there should be
additionial storm drainage to take care of thié condition, It was
moved by Mr. Arnold "The Engineer should make a Survey of this parti=-
cular area to determine what can be done," seconded by Mr. Neubauer
and earried. A roll call resulted in 6 ayes in favor of the motion.

It was brought to the Counc1ls attention of the trees that
blocked the vision of the drivers of vehlcles when they approached
Rt. 48 from West Ridgeway to the north., The Council then instructed

the engineer to investigate this matter also,

The letter of reference with the water rights or lease that



Centerville has with Mr. C. J. Schlafman was discussed., The Council
then directed the Solicitor to talk with Mr. Schlafman and to see
what his final figure would be to settle this matter.

The Solicitor then presented to the Council a letter that
he wrote to the Cdincinnati Regional Post Office.pretaining to Postal
Delivery to Centerville., The Mayor then directed the Solicitor that
if by Feb. 21,1959 a favorable answer was not obtained, he should .
take the proper action to try to get Postal Delivery in Centerville,

The Mayor announced the Mayor's Association Meeting Feb, 11,1959
at 6:30 P.M, at the Wishing Well, Centerville, Ohio

The meeting adjourned,

Approved:

| %OX ov o

A\ttest:

St

‘ ClerkLT AS,

Regular Meeting of Council

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of
Montgomery and the State of Ohio met in regular session March 2,1959
with Mayor Jackson presiding. Present: Walter Rhoades, DBernard Cramer,
Gilbért Neubauer, Rol Cultice and Richard Neal.

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved,
It was moved by Mr. Neubauer, seconded by Mr., Cramer and carried that
the minutes be aprroved as read., A roll call resulted in 5 ayes in
favor of the motion.

The Mayor's report of Local Fines and Forfeitures and Costs

amounting to $191,00, Building permits amounting to $21.00, Certificat

of occupancy amounting to $12.00, State cases amounting to $30,25
showing that the same had been paid in the Village Treadury was sub-
mitted, It was moved by Mr. Neal, seconded by Mr., Rhoades and carrgd
that the report be accepted and placed on file. A roll call was

prdered which resulted in 5 ayes in favor of the motion.



	02021959CouncilMeeting
	02021959CouncilMeeting000
	02021959CouncilMeeting001
	02021959CouncilMeeting002

